
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004812-2024 

Contract

London Rough Sleepers Assessment and Rapid Move-
On Service

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004812

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0439c9  

Published 13 February 2024, 2:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 ENDEAVOUR SQUARE

LONDON

E201JN

Email

emeliawilson@tfl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004812-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004812-2024
mailto:emeliawilson@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Transport for London

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.TfL.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London Rough Sleepers Assessment and Rapid Move-On Service

Reference number

GLA 82307

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85320000 - Social services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Formally No Second Night Out. The assessment and rapid move-on service will be a 24/7 pan-

http://www.TfL.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

London assessment and reconnection service for people rough sleeping. It will accept
referrals from outreach teams and aim to identify and rapidly deliver a sustainable route off
the street for up to 2,500 people each year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £40,000,000 / Highest offer: £50,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Formally No Second Night Out. The assessment and rapid move-on service will be a 24/7 pan-
London assessment and reconnection service for people rough sleeping. It will accept
referrals from outreach teams and aim to identify and rapidly deliver a sustainable route off
the street for up to 2,500 people each year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for an additional 2 years.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Competitive procedure was ran.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Mungos



Page 5 to 5

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

08225808

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £40,000,000 / Highest offer: £50,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T07:26:25+0100
	TCPDF




